BIDW50N65T Insulated Gate Bipolar Transistor (IGBT)
Features
n 650 V, 50 A, Low Collector-Emitter
Saturation Voltage (VCE(sat))
n Novel trench-gate field-stop technology
n Optimized for conduction
n RoHS compliant*
Applications

L
L = 1.12 mH, VCE = 400 V, VGE = 15 V, IC = 50 A, RG = 10 Ω
How to Order
B I D W 50 N 65 T
B = Bourns®
I = IGBT
Type
 D = Discrete
Package Code
 W = TO-247-3L
Current Rating
 50 = 50 A
Device Type
 N = N-channel
Nominal Voltage (divided by 10)
 65 = 650 V
Optimization
 T = Medium Speed
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.